## UNOFFICIAL COPY WARRANTY DEED Doc# 2205939428 Fee: \$98.00

Doc#. 2205939428 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

## ILLINOIS STATUTORY

Mail to:	Cook County Clerk Date: 02/28/2022	: D2:37 PM Pg: 1 of 2
IKON Real Estate LLC		
	Dec ID 202202016 ST/CO Stamp 2-04	6-933-392 ST Tax \$750.00 CO Tax \$375.00
2019 Johns Dr. Glenview, IL 60025		
Name & Address of Taxpayer:  IKON Real Estate LLC		
2019 Johns Dr.		
Glenview, IL 60025		
	(Space	e for Recorder's Use)
0	•	,
THE GRANTOR(S), 2251 Foster Avenue LL	C., an Illinois limited liability com	pany,
of the Village of Wheeling	, County of Cook	State of <b>Illinois</b>
for and in consideration of \$10.00	, county of cook	DOLLARS
and other good and valuable consideration, in nan	d paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRAN	VT(S) to
THE GRANTEE(S), <b>IKON Real Estate LLC</b>	an Illinois limited liability compar	ny,
(Grantee's Address) 2019 Johns Dr., Glenview, 1	H. 60424	
of the Village of Glenview	, County of Cook	State of IL
in the form of ownership:	, seam sour	State of 112
all interest in the following described real estate si	ituated in the County of Cook	, in the State of Illinois to wit:
216 AWUUUH SPIC /3 A	Initial VA	THE LANGE OF THE LANGE APPROVED THE DATE OF ISSUANCE
(NOTE: If additional space hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and because of the control of the cont	is required for legal, attach on a sepa	
Permanent Index Number(s): 03-23-407-006-0000		
Property Address: 2251 Foster Ave., Wheeling, I	L 60090	

2205939428 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Dated this day of February	, _2021_	in Inn
(Seal)		enise Chaimovitz, member (Seal)
(Seal)		(Seal)
(NOTE: Please type or	r print names b	elow all signatures.)
STATE OF ILLINOIS  ) ss  COUNTY OF COOK  I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in	n the State afore	esaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose namin person, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release	ne(s) subscribed	I to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act
(Seal)  ROBERTO A SOLIS Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 23, 20	day of	February , 2021 .  Notary Public  My commission expires: 5 23 7.3
	COOK	COUNTY / ALDINOIS TRANSFER STAMP
Name & Address of Preparer: Daniel P. Scott Chepov & Scott, LLC 1700 W. Higgins Rd. Suite 430 Des Plaines, IL 60018		or  Exempt under provisions of Paragraph Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Tax Act. Date:
		Buyer, Seller or Representative

\*\* This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).